SSRP to fund the Grant. 

G. The Grantee submitted to the MEDC an Application for incentive assistance under 
the SSRP dated August 29, 2023. 

H. On September 26, 2023, the MSF approved a SSRP grant award to the Grantee 

in the amount of up to Two Million Five Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand One Hundred Forty-Seven 
and 00/100 Dollars ($2,535,147.00) to be disbursed pursuant to the terms of this Agreement (the 
“Grant”). 

I. The Grantee desires to use the Grant to directly fund Eligible Activities on various 

sites within the Region, and/or Grantee may have one or more subgrant agreements with other

[...]

may be amended from time to time. 

D. The SSRP is to be funded through the Strategic Outreach and Attraction Reserve 
created by PA 137 of 2021 (“SOAR”).  

E. On September 26, 2023, the MSF approved a SSRP grant award to the Grantee 
in the amount of up to Two Million Five Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand One Hundred Forty-Seven 
and 00/100 Dollars ($2,535,147.00) (the “Grant”) to be disbursed under the terms of a Strategic 
Site Readiness Grant Agreement dated on or about the Effective Date (the “SSRP Grant 
Agreement”), subject to the transfer of SOAR funds necessary to fund the Grant. 

F. Under the terms and conditions of the SSRP Grant Agreement, the Grantee shall